

CDW Achieves Advanced Performing Services Partner from Dell Technologies

CDW Canada demonstrated an Advanced level of services delivery performance while deploying Dell solutions to customers

Toronto, ON - April 5, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations, is pleased to announce that it has achieved Dell's Advanced Performing Services Partner designation for 2024. This recognition is awarded to authorized Dell partners who demonstrate excellence in the deployment and integration of Dell Technologies products and services to our customers.

"We are thrilled to be recognized as an Advanced Performing Services Partner," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "This achievement is a reflection of our ongoing commitment to delivering exceptional services and support to our clients. We look forward to continuing our partnership with Dell and providing innovative solutions that meet the evolving needs of our customers."

With this recently acquired designation, CDW Canada has access to a range of benefits and support services from Dell Technologies. This enables CDW Canada to continue providing customers with tailored solutions and support that help solve their unique business problems.

Join the conversation online by following @CDWCanada on X and LinkedIn.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving

landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca